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INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISStON (ICMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Case Number: 1[34 -14' / N - .:?>40(i,~ 

The us Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced OOP case. 
This case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based 
on the eviflence and testimony presented. There is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration 
law provides that any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or .new evidence or facts are 
presented in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further 
information. When submitting additional documents to OOP, please submit photocopies; 00 NOT 
SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by 
ODP; repeated submission ofthe same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

o We have reviewed our records based on the information contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. 

o The documents you submitted: 

were already seen and detef1l1ined by the interviewing 'officer to be insufficient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officer's review of your case. . 

o The principal applicant has failed to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he spent at 
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further 
consideration may be given upon receipt of: 

re-education release certi ficates 
_ Mal verification of time spent in re-education 
_ restoration of civil rights documents 

_ evidence of pre-1975 activities 
old photographs 

_ letters of explanation 

; J 0 Based on the infonnation presented at interview. the applicants have failed to establish that they meet the 
. detinition ofa.refugee as defined in Section lO)(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act· (INA). 

ODP policy indicates that refugee appl icanls must demonstrate to the satisfaction of the interviewing 
officer that they have been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a result of their association wit.h the US 
prior to t 975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been determined not credible and therefore 
not considered. Further consideration may be given if additional new evidence or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claim. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the family relationships between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates or certified birth extracts: marriage certificates or extracts~ old family registers~ school 
records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs. 

o Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the applicants do not meet current ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 
Immigration and Naturali7.ation Service (INS) office about the possibility of filing immigrant visa 
petitions (Form J-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. 

o Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this case 
have not been established. Further consideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of old 
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old 
family registers; school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photographs; letters of 
explanation. 

o The referenced case was represented to a US consular/immigration officer based on your submission of 

on ______ ....--_ the original denial was upheld. 

ODP-64 (1lcI'up Mail Response Form, 2196) 



INTERNATIONAL CATHOUC MIGRATION COMMISSION (lCMC) 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Oderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Chudng Trinh Ra Di C6 Tr~t TI/ Hoa Ky da nh~n dttgc thtt hoi ella Cng/Ba v~ trudng hgp n~u tr4!n. 
Trttilng hc;fp nay da dltc;fc phong vAn va hi vien clute Sd Di Tru va Nh~p Tjeh Hoa Ky tit eh6i dl/a 
vao cac chttng tit di trlnh. Kh6ng c6 vi~c khi~lI n~i d6i vdi qlly~t dlnh tit chai nay' Tuy nhien, lu~t 
di tru Hoa Ky cho phcp dttdng ddn dttc;1c yell dill md l~i ha sd n~u c6 them nhung chttng tit mdi dS 
h6 trg cho ddn xin ban d1\u thea di~n tl n~n. Xin Cng/Ba xem nhung 6 dttdi dAy d~ big't th4!m chi 
ti~t. Khi n9P b6 tuc cac giAy til d~n ODP, xin n9P cac ban sao; DUNG NOP cAc BAN CHINH. Xin 
DUNG n9P I~i nhung chttng tit di n~p httdc day cho O,?P rai; vi~c n~p Iq.i nhUng giiCy td di se lam 
ch~m tr~ vi~c cttu xct h'b sd cua qui vi. 

o Chung t6i di tai xct h~ sd cua Cng/Ba dl/a tr~n nhung chi ti~t trong thtt hoi cua Ong/Ba. Tuy 
nhi4!n, chung t6i kh6ng thAY c6 du bing chttng d~ bao dam'la truilng hc;1p nay dttc;fc tal xet. 

o Nhung giAy td Ong/Ba di n~p nhtt di dttc;fc vien chttc phong viCn xem va xac dinh Ia khOng du 
d~ chttng minh cho Idi khai xin ti nt).n eua Gng/Ba. Nhung giiCy td nay khOng bao dam cho vien 
chttc phl;l tni~h tai xct h~ sd cua Dng/Ba. 

o Dttdng ddn chfnh kh6ng trlnh dttc;1c cac bing cd d'hy du va dang tin c~y chttng minh la mlnh di 
bi giam giu trong trq.i cai tt).o it nhAt la ba nam vi c6 lien h~ vdi Hoa Ky trudc nam 1975. H~ sd 
se dttc;1c Cltu xet ti~p khi nao nh~n dttgc: 

_ cac giA y ra tr~i 

_ giAy X3C nh~n thdi gian trong·trq.i cai t~o do B" N"i Vl;l cAp 
_ giAy phl;lC h'bi quy~n c6ng dan 

. _bing chttng vi~c lam trudc 75 
_cac hlnh anh cu 

_cac thtt giai thich 

o Qua cac chi ti~t trlnh luc phong vAn, dttdng ddn kh6ng chttng minh dttc;1c hQ h"i du tieu chu'n 
tj n~n thea dinh nghia eua Doq.n 101(a)(42} cua Lu.t OJ Trti va Nh~p Tich(lNA). Chanh sach cua 
ODP gn dinh la cac dttdng ddn di~n tj nt).n phat chung minh diNe vdi vten cht1c pnong vtl'n 1ft 

hQ da bi bit bd va ngttc;1c dii t~i Vi~t Nam VI da lien quan vdi Hoa Ky trudc nam 1975. Trong vai 
trudng hgp, cac bing chttng trlnh bay c6 thS bi xem nhtt la kh6ng dang tin c~y va do d6 khOng 
dttc;fC xem xct. H~ sd c6 th~ dttc;1c cttn xet ti~p n~u dttdng ddn tIlnh them nhung bing chttng 

ho~c sl/ ki~n mdi d8 h.u thuan cho yeu c'hu ban d'hu xin dttc;1c xct theo di~n tj nq.n. 

o Cac chttng tit va bing cd tdnh luc phong vAn kh6ng cho thAy c6, mai lien'h~ gia dinh giua cac 
dtidng ddn trong h~ sd nay. H'b sd c6 thS dttgc cttu xct them khi nh • .n dttc;1c giAy khai sinh ho~c 
trich Il;lC khai sinh, giAy h6n thu ho~c trich Il;lC h6n thu, cac s6 h" kh'u cu, hQc!Dq., giAy chttng 
do b~nh vi~n cAp, cac hlnh anh cu. • . 

o Nhung b~nlJ cd va chttng tit di t£lnh cho thAy cac dttdng ddn kh6ng h~i du cac tieu chu'n hi~n 
thdi cua ODP. H'b sd nay kh6ng duc;1c cliu xct them mla. Cac than nhan d Hoa Ky c6 th~ h9i)' 
vdi van phong Di Tru va Nh.p Tich t~i dja phudng d~ xem c6 kha nang xin thi thl/c di dan 
(Miu 1-130) ho~c ddn xin'theo di~n ti n~n tho nhung ngttdi nay (Miu 1-730) 

o Nhting chung tfr vl1 b~ng cd trltth hie phong v,(;i Iditlrig xac rih:'" dllgc J~ lich cua cac dttdng 
ddn. H~ sd c6 th~ ti~p tl;lc duc;1c cttu xct khi nh.n dttgc ban sao cua the can cttdc cu, giAy khai 
sinh ho~c trich Il;lC khai sinh c6 thi thl/c, giAy h6n thu ho~c trich Il;lC hOn thu, s6 h~ khdu cu, 

hQc b~, gii:y chttng nh~n do b~nh vi~n cAp ho~c giAy chttng sinh, cac hlnh anh cu, cac thtt giai 
thlch. 

o H~ sd nell tr~n dttc;fc trlnh cho vien chtic lanh sl//di tni va nh~p tich can ctt vao nhung giAy td 
sau day rna Ong/Ba di n~p: vao ngay va quy~t dinh' 
ttt ch6i ban d'hu vin kh8ng thay d6i. 

o Cac Iy do khac: ________________________ _ 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

December 1, 1998 

Le Can Quang 
AP Hung Thanh 
Xa Hung Loc, Thong Nhat 
Dong Nai, Vietnam 

Dear Mr. Le: 

Immigration and Naturalization Servic.e 
American Embassy 

9S Wireless Road 
Bangkok, Thailand 10330 

In reply refer to: 

IV-340690 

Reference is made to your recent correspondence requesting review of a decision denying 
an application for refugee classification. 

This office has reviewed the entire evidence of record, including recent submissions, and 
find that there is insufficient infonnation warranting reversal of the denial decision. 

The original decision denying the application for refugee classification is affinned. 

Sincerely, 

~1x./7 
U;an M. Christiansen 

District Director 
Bangkok, Thailand 



To: The US Orderly Departure Program 
127 South Sathorn Tai Road. 9th Floor 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Ref.: Last Case ReconSideration Request 
H 34-1461N -340690 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

Dear SirlMadam: 

From: Le Can Quang 
Ap Hung Thanh 
Hung Loc, Thong Nhat 
Dong Nai, Vietnam 

Thank you very much for your replying letter dated on July 27, 1998 pertaining to my case 
denial from your office. And it is great honor that I write you this letter to solicit your last 
assistance to reconsider my denied case. 

From the beginning of Re-ed application process, I filed petition for my family of7 people: 

Le Quang Can PA 
Nguyen Tni Ngoc w1 
Le Quang Vo SON 
LeQuangQuan SON 
Le Quang Khanh SON 
Le Thi Thanh Van DAD 
Le Thi Thanh Tram DAU 

My case was interviewed and denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service officer in 
1997 due to lack of identity credibility ( Birth certificates of Le Quang Khanh and Le Thi Thanh 
Van) and the case was requested to re-open with DNA testing results but again it was denied in 
1998 because of insufficient evidence of birth certificate records of my two said children. r know 
there is no way to warranting reversal of your denial decision upon my case though I strongly 
believe they are my natural children. 

Ultimately, after consulting with two children named Le Quang Khanh and Le Thi Thanh Van, 
. they decided to be left behind in Viemam because they could be self-supporting in their own 
life. Should then is no obstacle of additional facts or evidence requirements, I would like to 
request that the rest of my family of 5 people be processed as early as possible to have the chance 
to resettle in the United States as refugees. I feel personally enriched by your last favor you do 



for my family and I am s6 refreshed on a deep level if my case was approved by your favorable 
reconsideration. 

On behalf ofm)' whole family, I thank you very much for your great concern upon my case and 
granting the last chance to reconsider it with your favorable approval and I am looking forward 
to hearing from you very soon. 
Respectfully yours, 

Le Can Quang 





ThuXuanHo 

Rosemead, CA 91770 

March 22, 1997 

OOP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP9654S 

OOP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. gr' Fl. 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

I am the sponsor of the applicant woo name ~IOW: 

Name: 
Case#: 
Address: 

LE QUANG CAN 

340690 

Hung Tnanr. 
Huno Lac 
Thong Nhat Oistnc: 
Dong Na; City 
VIETNAM 

On March 16. 1997. I had received a letter from Mr. Le Quang Can. This letter refers 10 me 
DNA testing. 

On March 15, 1997. I came to me laooratory that had approved to Process DNA tests tor 
immigrant visa purposes: Long Beach Genetics. Parentage Testing Center 2384 East Pacif1c Place. 
Rancho DomInguez, CA S022C, 1e!: (310) 53.2-8900. I paid for the entire cost Of lne proceoure Of 
testing. 

Today, I wrote this letter to you to let you know that I done m~' job. I hope everything go 
smoothly and M~. Le Quang Can family does not have 10 walt so long to come to Tne Uniree State. 

I appreciate your time and your consideration. 

Sincerely, 

- (f,. " I" j, 
~/ \.h .. : ..... v ~ I.; 

ThuXuan Ho 



December 9.1997 

To: Orderly Depanure Program 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9111 Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok. 10120 Thailand. 

From: Thu Xuan Ho 

Rosemead CA 91770 

Dear Sir! Madam: 

t am the sponsor of the applicant who name below: 

Name: 
Case;;': 
Address: 

LEQUANGCAN 
340690 
Hung Thanh 
HungLoc 
Thong Nhat District 
Dong Nai City 
VIETNAM. 

.. 

On May 17. 1997. I :lad received a letter from Long Beach Genetics. Parenttage Testing Center 
2384 East Pacific Place. Rancho Dominguez. CA 90220. about the results of DNA testing. 

Today. I write this ietter to you. 1 sincerely request you to check the above applicrult case, so 
they can come to the United State as soon as possible. 

And once again. your concern and understanding highly appreciated. 

Sincerely Yours. 

Thu Xuan Ho 

"Included is result of ODP-DNA Testing. 



LONG BEACH GENETICS 
.!J84 E. P,lCliica PI,lU' 

Rancho Domlnl!uel, CA "OllO 
;J 101 I; 12-1l90f) 

Fill{ IJ 101 11j2·'l.l2·1 

:an Quang Le 
ODP-DNA Testing 

17 May 97 

DISPUTED PARENTAGE STUDY, 

PhD 

ieiirev 'N. ·'Aorri~. ,\.1D, PhD 
Andrea~ Bakker. ;>hD 

linlian\! Li, PhD 

D~\lin W Gip.rt<on. PhD 

"8" 

/olllice ,'1.1. d''\lIIrl'mOIll, '.15. MT. (ASCPI; M8/\ 

I , 



LONG BEACH GENETICS 
.1364 E. racliica Plale 

17 May 97 

Rancho DOmmlll!!'7. C\ '10220 
!J 10) (,)2·1J900 DISPUTED PARENTAGE STUDY 
Fax () 101 632·9424 

f 
Morris, MD~ PhD 

Director 

cc: 
Can Quang :"c 
ODP-DNA '!'est':"ng 

Jeffrey W, Morris. \10. PhD 

\ndreas oakker. PhD 

nnlianll Li. PhD 

David W Gjertson. PhD 

janice M. d·A~lremOnl. MS .. \!IT. (ASCP). MSA 



LONG BEACH GENETICS Disputed Parentage Study Idehtif-ication Form 
rS4 E Paclftca Place 
~ncho Dominguez. CA 90220 
;10) 632-8900 
~x (310) 632-9424 

/es:j Pnvate o Agency 
~ONA 
DHLAlDNA 
OOther. __ _ 

ETHNIC BACKGROUND -- Please check all .that apply 

o HIspanic 0 Caucasian 0 Bladt ~ ;\slan (SpeCIfy) t/I.:f- ]/'l"tJl1.e- ~c:!" 
o American Indian (Specify Tnbe) 0 Other <Specify) 

Je you ever received a bone marrow transplant? El~;-S- Have you received a blood transfusion i~ the last 90 days? 

~se indicate your relationship to the child(ren) 

; Tested Man (Please indicate the mother's name) ________ .....,.-__________________ _ 
1 Mother (Please indicate tested man's name) ! 

!_. ()fhAr (Pleas~p"'e.:C:ir!.;.y):....:============= I =================-
- 1)7-12789 t~~ 

_97- 12798 [g1_C_H_IL_D_#_1_--.-____ -+-______ C_H_I_L_D_#_2 __ .--___ _ 
<'II!' Birth Dale 

, . . -j )/ (/1--7G c I:)-p.; /',. / If ;' L'; ,ri: /!. 
NMne 

t·- f..-:'- -rji-' f. I 

Binh Dale 

.'·f ! ~-
/ 

;5 the child ever received a bone marrow transplant? 0 YES 
g.NO 

Has the chIld ever recelveo a bone marrow transpiant? D~s 
.E] NO 

1:, :he chilo received a blood transfusion In the B :( E.3 Has the ctllid receIVed a blood trarlsfuSlon In the 
':?O days? .:JO Jast 90 d<::yS? 8 y~S -NO 

j;ULTS OF THIS STUDY ARE TO BE SENT TO: Your attomey. physiCian, other (please specify J 

'e // I..'POD;::' /V/v.rT Phone ( 

i 
jet ... 4/Wc/<t'C/flV £tLft3/j ~~ L/ ..c0;k 7-SCity A-~ .~":> q~.6!~t~ ~ 
j . 

Zip 

~TEMENT OF RELEASE: 
~bY certify thai the aboVe information is COrTect. I am voluntarily furnishing blood 10 Long Beach Genetics for the purpose of diS9U1ed parentage 
1 I grant permission to Long BeaCh Genetics to release results at this study 10 my anomey or physician and to the attorney or physician representing 
jtMr I)arty or panles In thIS case. I understand the results of Ihls study may be used in statistical evaluatIOns I venfy lhatthe blood drawn from me 

iabeled correclly ).gIGNATURE I ' ... '/f/ ,Y- jA-C.-
------~~----~~----~------------------------

,)'fy lhat the blood drawn irom cnlld #1 was labeled correctly, 

lENT or GUAROIA~ .; 

I verify that the bloO<l drawn from Chid #2 was labeled corTedly 
PARENT or GUARDIAN 

jJATUREX.~ .j:- i" '\)SIGNATURE --------------------------------
~!lY certify that I have drawn a blood sample from Ihe person(51 wtlOse·nameIS) 
tarts) a!'Jove and whose plcturC'(s) and Ihumbonnt(s) appear(s) on the back ot thl'S form 

jed name and signatUre of / (' 
'1 ' \. Ftomlst for adull ________ '--______________ _ 

jed name and signature\of., ~. fill 
Potomlst for chdd{ren) _"_'_-.:.... __ :.-! __________ ..."...".-_____ _ 

. "..--'" 

/i( :' 
// - /. 

z,-. r:'~-,-. :::,.- . 

. 5-1 IDLBG2 

Blood DraWing FaCility: 
Lh..:' /;"1:-- ' .. ;: ;1.':p! 

. - • I ,: 

)/,:} c.~h'l Illi/i//l (-!: J.-­

J/IFT/V/nY) 



-

. :5< ll'A-f\.! C­
C,<u /t71I (/- Kf-IA-Nt/ 
Tlfl 77/4f'J t/ V /TfV 

1~3f-!'I6 

'; .~. 

91-12181 -
/'\. 

'/ 
.\. /'. ./\ 
.\ '''' \''. " .~'.:" ":, \" , .... , 

·1;<::;:~f : .> 
;. I J",! - l . 

KltjH I 

THUMB 
PRINT 

. " :; .·:~.J~f "~~¢f;;~"'~~'; ..... i, 
., :'-::~- :. '. . ,. -\ ': {~. ~';. . .< ~ 

, :!: .:): AnIi:._vA ~hfr .~y ng~i mang hQ clri~u 
.•.• ~:, ~<;liholil ~ S;~n(IIU~~ (t{ the f7<1HP':IJ' 'ht-urt!f 
:; . .$::":. ~.. # / .. I 

'r?f;5f'" 
i,.~j.t~ , 

KltjH I 

THUMB 
PRINT 

" ., 

. -•... ~ . 

ft:_ .. ! •. ~ •• ,,:. 

" . 

,.:,.: 

FOR LABORATORY USE ONLY 

~ckage Sealed _____ /___ Package Imad v" 

FfAJ e{- - 400-b9!aS!a72S ~ppmg AgentJTracking Number 

J 

~erebY certify that I received the specimens at Long Beach Genetics and that there is no evidence the package 
115 been tampere w' that specimens are property labeled. 
1 

Date jL.:!.!..i...i:l T""" __ I._'_J l_iJ __ ~ l~ fgnature __ ---iL-~_.:::::::-~.:..;:;.,;;..;....:... ~ _____ ..L_ ____ _ 

tOMMENTS: 

pro MAN EOTA MOntER EOTA CHILD 1 EOTA CHIlD 2 EDTA OntER EOTA 

-.. 

Swabs Swabs SWabs Swabs Swabs 



-""-

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY . 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBPSSY 
9th R..OOR PANJAm1UM BlHLOING I. 127 SA1110RN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. '!EL (662) 205-.4000 EXT. OOP. FAX: (662) 287-2337 

Applicant: 

Case #: '3 Y- D loCc 1) 

Date: 6<5 18b q-:r . 

Sponsor: ~e.. Q~. ~ 
Address: -At fu,.Lf\§ -rhar'l h...> 

~ be <:.. J.:n,,, c:s #.:J kO..t­
J)"Z) ~ 

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa 
(or derivative refugee status) to tt}e applicant named above. The infonnation checked relates to 
this case. 

~~A testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this proces~ are attached, 
along with a list of laboratories approved to process DNA tests for immigrant visa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Emb~ Box 58 
APOAP96S46 

or 
ODP DNA Testing -
127 Panjabhwn Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

C The ODP office has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with 
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that 
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary exists. The original denial is 
~refore upheld. 

cP'6ther: Q i;ko..1Ld . (Lu< 12 Nfl Vy,-O~ c4.Ov...o pvrs L~ d 

=b ~~=. ~ ~ :f€Ak,'P 
b ~ \=="B~= M U-.!. ~ 
~ ) "<rQA-b ~hOvJLQ1.. C.~Ld G,-

~ e.cd.- Di \..0l .. 1.o. .. :u .. v::v ~ I.\J be Co vS-0-
~;4. ~. 

ODp·56 (lOf96) 
DNA Te4 Respoose 

1&&.( ftSlO AOORESS: BOX 58 M.ERlCAN EMSA$'{ ftSlO M' 96546. lEU<: 87008 NAOOP lH. E-MPJL: ,N.ADDPOOElFtI.COM FAX (662) 2B7 2337 
~ ADMINIStERED BY ICMC. 37-.39 RUE DE '\i1:Rt..1ONT. CA'X POSTAU 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-C1C lEI..: (4122) 733-41-50 



Ngay ___ thang&--____ narn ___ _ 

Dudngddn: ________ __ NgUdi bao treJ: ___________ _ 

Hb sd 86: ________ _ Diacm: ___________________ ___ 

Thu nliy c6 lien quan d~n vi~c thli nghi~rn mall thea eli truy~n hQc DNA dUeJC yell dill thl!c hi~n d8 xet 
~p thi thl!c di dan Hoa KY (hay di~n q nan) cho dUdng ddn co ten tren day. Nhiing thong tin da dUeJc 
danh d~u c6 lien quan tdi tnldng heJp n'ay. 

o Vi~c thli nghi~m mau thea di truy~n hQc DNA phiU do ngUdi bao treJ t<].i Hoa Ky sclp x~p. cac 
hUdng din cho vi~c nliy dUeJc dinh kern then day clIng vdi being li~t ke cac phong thi nghi~m da 
dUeJc phep ti~n himh cac cu{>c thli nghi~rn mau thea di truy~n hQc DNA di ~p thi thl!c di d~. 
N~u mu6n bi~t v~1hu tl,J.c n'ay, xin DnglBa lien l~c vdi ODP qua dia cm sall day: 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 ho{ic 

APO AP 96546 

ODP-DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

o Van Phong ODP da nh~ dUeJc ke't qua thll mall thea di truy~n hQc DNA rna DnglBa da Sc1p x~p 
thea ddn xin ODP cho dUdng ddn co ten tren day. Vi~c thli nghi~m khong chl1ng minh dUeJc m6i 
lien h~ din thi~t phiU co giiia nglidi dl1ng xin va nglidi dlieJc clp thi thl!c. Do do, quy~t dinh bac 
bo ban d'au vfuJ dUeJc giii nguyen. 

o Cac thong tin khac: 

ODP56VN 



DNA Testing Instructions 
US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 

US sponsors of ODP applicants who are denied immigrant visas under §221(g) of the ll..S... 
Immi~on and Nationality Act (or denied derivative refugee status) for failure to establish their 
relationship may request DNA blood testing when all other means to verify the relationship have 
been exhausted. Blood samples are taken from the US sponsor, the Vietnamese applicant and, as 
needed. the applicant's other parent or siblings. The results are analyzed by an approved laboratory 
in the US. A US consular or INS officer will review the results and either approve the visa 
application or uphold the original denial. This test is highly accurate in detennining blood 
relationships. 

Applicants or their US sponsors are responsible for the entire cost of the procedure to be paid in 
advance, and there is no guarantee the case will be approved after the test. Testing must be 
performed by an American Association of Blood Banks (AABB) approved DNA testing laboratory 
in the US (see attached list). Blood from the Vietnamese applicant must be drawn in Vietnam by 
staff of Cho Ray Hospital in coordination with OOP. Steps for sponsor-initiated DNA testing are: 

• The sponsor contacts one of me approved laboratories on the attached list and arranges for a 
pre-paid specimen collection kit to be sent to ODP at: 

ODP DNA Testing ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP96546 

or 127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok. 10120 Thailand 

• The sponsor has a blood sample drawn as directed by the AABB approved laboratory. 

• The sponsor and applicant are responsible for the following fees: 

1. Cost of the collection kit, testing procedures and for shipping the collection kit to 
Bangkok and from Ho Chi Minh City to the lab (payable to the lab). 

2. Blood collection fee (equivalent to US$ 10) and photo fee (equivalent to US$ 5). 
Pay to Cho Ray Hospital at the time of blood drawing, in local currency. 

• The sponsor instructs the lab to send a Federal Express pre-paid mailing envelope to ODP along 
with the testing kit. 

• Upon receipt of the specimen collection kit from the US laboratory, ODP will schedule an 
appointment to collect blood. The applicant will be infonned of the time and place of the 
appointment date by telegram. Be sure OOP has the applicant's. correct mailing address in 
Vietnam. 

ODp·54 (10196) 
DNATesIiDg 



• On the scheduled dite the applicant will be required to provide the following before the sample is 
collected: 

1. Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV) passport 
2. SRV Identification Card 
3. Original birth certificate or official extract 
4. The equivalent of US S15 for collection and photo fees (Pay to Cho Ray Hospital in 

local currency). 

H the applicant cannot attend on the appointed day, he/she should contact the OOP office 
in Ho Chi Minh City at: 

184 Dis Pasteur 
QOl 
TIP Ho Chi Minh 

• An OOP staff member will witness the collection of the sample. Photos will be taken to record 
the identity of the applicant 

• An ODP official will send the sample directly to the US lab using Federal Express mail service. 

After analysis, the US lab will forward the completed results directly to OOP. A US consular or INS 
officer will review the results. H the results conclusively establish the requisite relationship, and all 
other ineligibilities have been resolved, the 221 (g) refusal will be overcome. H the results do not 
conclusively show the requisite relationship exists, the visa will be denied. OOP will notify the 
sponsor and applicant by mail of the final decision. 

ODP·54 (I 0196) 
DNATe:stiD8 



Httdng dan thtf nghi~m mau thea di truy~n hQc DNA 

Chttdng trlnh ra di co ~t ~ Hoa Ky (OOP) 

Nhilng ngttdi hao trq l:4i Hoa Ky Clla cac dtidng ddn ODP da hi ttl ch6i dp th.i thljc di dan f 
(hay di~n q nan hi ttl ch6i) thee khoan 221 (g) clla Lu~t Di Tni va Nh~p Tich Hoa· KY vi 
khOng chttng minh dtiqc m6i lif!n h~ co th~ yeu cAu dtiqc thli nghi~m mau thee di truy~n 
hQc DNA nt'fu khOng cOn cach nao khac d~ chttng minh m6i lif!n h~ nAy. cac miu mau 
dtiqc Ufy tit ngttm hao trq l:4i Hoa Ky, dtidng ddn ngtidi Vi~t Nam va nt'fu cln, cha m~ ho~c 
anh chi em ella dtidng ddn. Cac kt'ft qua se dtiqc phan tich hdi mQt phong t.hi nghi~m dtiqc 
cMp th\$1l:4i Hoa KY. MQt vien chttc lanh slj tio~c di trU Hoa KY se xem xet cac kt'ft qua 
niy va chtp th\$1 ddn xin th.i thljc ho~c giu nguyen quye't dinh tli ch6i han dAll. 

Cac dtidng ddn ho~c nhung ngtidi bao trq tCJ..i Hoa Ky co trach nhi~m phai tra trtidc mQi phi 
16n cho vi~c thli nghi~m nAy va khOng co gi hao dam la ho so se dtiqc chip thu~ ~u khi 
vi~c thti nghi~m da hoan tit. Vi~c thli nghi~m se do mQt phimg thi nghi~m mau thee di 
truy~n hQc DNA da dtiqc chip thu~ thuQc Hi~p HQi cac Ngan Hang Mau Hoa Ky (MBB) 
thtic hi~n l:4i Hoa KY (xin xem danh sach dfnh kern). Mau clla dtidng ddn ngttdi Vi~t Nam 
se dtiqc nhan vien B~nh Vi~n Chq Riy liy tCJ..i Vi~t Nam vdi slj cQng tac Clla ODP. Vi~c thli 
nghi~m mau thee di truy~n hQc DNA do ngttdi bao trq d~ xtidng se dtiqc thljc hi~n nhti sau: 

• Ngttdi bao trq lien l<;l.c vdj mQt trong cac phong thi nghi~m da dtiqc chip th~ co tf!n 
trong danh sach dinh kern va sclp xe'p d~ nh~n tUi xet nghi~m mau da tra ti~n tnidC gdi 
de'n ODP thee dia chi sau: 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 

APO AP 96546 

hoie 
ODP-DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th FI. 
Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok. 10120 Thailand 

• Ngttm hao trq se dtiqc liy mau thee slj htidng din Clla mQt phong t.hi nghi~m da dtiqc 
chip th~ thuQc Hi~p HQi cac Ngan Hang Mau Hoa Ky. 

• Ngttdi hao trq va dtidng ddn co trach nhi~m tra cac chi phi sau day: 
1. Phi tan cho tUi xet nghi~m mau, cac thll t1:lc thli nghi~m va vi~c chuy8n tUi nAy de'n 

Bangkok va ttl Thanh Ph6 H(,) Chi Minh de'n phong t.hi nghi~m (tra ti~n cho phong 
t.hi nghil}m). 

2. Phi t6n liy mau (ttidng dtidng 10 My kim) va pm t6n ch1:lp hinh (ttidng dtidng 5 My 
kim). Xin tra h~g ti~n Vi~t Nam cho B~nh Vi~n Chq Riy hk liy mall. 

• Ngttm hao trq yeu cAu phong thi nghil}m gdi cho ODP mQt bao thti gdi cip t6c da tra 
tnidc btiu phi cimg vdi till xet nghil}m mau. 

ODP-54 VN 
DNA Teat iDfo 



• Khi nh~ dUQc tUi xet nghi~m mau clla phong thi nghi~m gdi d~n tli Hoa Ky, ODP sf! 
sip x~p mqt bubi.h~n d~ la:y mau. DUdng ddn se dUQc thong bao v~ ngay gid va dja 
di~m Clla bubi ht;n biing di~n tin. Phcii ch~c ch~ la ODP co dja chi lien l~c chinh xac 
Clla dudng ddn ~ Vi~t Nam. 

• Vao ngay da {n djnh, dudng ddn se dUQc yeu ~u xua't trinh cac gia'y td sau dly tnldc 
khi Ia"y mau: 

1. H{I chi~u CQng Hoa xa H{li Chii Ngrua Vi~t Nam 
2. Chung minh nhan dan do C{lng Hba Xa H{li Chii Ngrua Vi~t Nam cip 
3. Ban chinh gia'y khai sinh ho~c trich l~c khai sinh 
4. s6 ti~n tudng dUdng 15 My kim cho chi phi la'y mau va chlJ.p hinh (Xin tni bing ti~n 
Vi~t Nam cho B~nh Vi~n ChQ Rdy) 

N~u dUdng ddn khong th~ co m~t ~ bubi h~n thi phcii bao cho Van Phbng ODP ~ 
Thanh Ph6 Hb Chi Minh thea dja chi: 

184 Bis Pasteur 
Qu~l 

Thanh Ph6 Hb Chi Minh 

• M{lt nhan vien ODP sf! chung ki~n vi~c U{y mau. Se co ch~p hinh d~ lq.p 19 lich cua 
dUdng ddn. 

• Vien chuc ODP se gdi mdu mau tn!c ti~p v'l3 phbng thi nghi~m up Hoa Ky qua dich VI.} 

thu cip t6c. 

Sau khi phan tach, phong thl nghi~m ~ Hoa Ky se chuy~n cac k€t qua da hoilo ta't tn!c ti€p 
d€n ODP. Mqt vien chuc 1anh stj. ho*c di trU se cuu xet cac k~t qua. N€u cac k~t qua chung 
minh c6 lien h~ nhu y~u c~u va nhung di'eu ba:t hQp I~ khac d'l3u dUQc gicii quy~t thi quy~t 
djnh bac bi) thea khoan 221 (g) se dUQc hu~' boo N€u cac k€t qua khong chung minh dUQc 
m6i lien h~ nhu yeu diu thi thi tht,tc sf! khong dUQc ca:p. ODP se co thu bao eho ng1idi bao 
trQ va dUdng ddn bi€t quy€t dinh cu6i cimg. 

ODP·S4 VN 
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ALABAMA: . 
University of Alabama 
Immunogenetics! DNA 
Diagnostic Laboratory 
1808 7th Ave., South BOB 802 
Binningham, AL 35233-0012 
(205) 934-2362 

University of Alabama 
Immunogenetics I DNA 
Diagnostic Laboratory 
223 Professional Arts Bldg. 

.. 1025 18th Sl South 
Binningham. AL 35294-4400 
(205) 934-7107 

ARIZONA: 
Blood Systems, Inc. '. 
2424 West Erie Drive 
Tempe, AZ 85282 
(602) 675-7000 

CALIFORNIA: 
Long Beach Genetics 
Parentage Testing Center 
2384 East Pacifica Place 
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 
(310) 632-8900 

UCI Medical Center 
HLA Laboratory 
101 City Drive South 
Route 145 
Orange, CA 92668 
(714) 456-5433 

Children'S Hospital and 
Health Center 
Genetic Services 
3020 Children's Way 
San Diego, CA 92123 
(619) 495-4911 

COLORADO: 
Analytical Genetic 
Tes!ing Center, Inc. 
7808 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Suite 201 
Denver, CO 8023 I 
(303) 750-2023 

Immunological Associates 
of DenverlParentage' 
Testing Lab 
101 University Blvd. 
Suite 330 
Denver, CO 80206 
(303) 321-6027 

CONNECTICUT: 
Lifccodes Corporation 
550 West Avenue 
Stamford, CT 06902 
(203) 328·9504 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS 
APPROVED DNA TESTING LABORATORIES 

Hartford Hospital MICHIGAN: 
Histocompatability Lab. E.W. Sparrow Hospital 
80 Seymour Street Paternity Laboratory 
P.O. Box 5037 1215 E. Michigan Ave. 
Hartford, CT 06102-5037 Lansing, MI 48909-7980 
(203) 545-2810 (517) 483-25 I 5 

HAWAII: William Beaumont Hospital 
SI. Francis Medical Center Clinical Pathology 
Parentage Testing 3601 West J3 Mile Road 
2230 Liliha Street Royal Oak, MI 48073-6769 
Honolulu, HI 96817 (810) 551-8013 
(808) 547-6536 

National Legal Laboratories,lnc. 
KANSAS: Parentage Testing 
Cross Clinical Laboratories 2248 E. Mount Hope, Suite 103 
3433 Rainbow ExtensiQ!1 Okemos, MI 48864 
Kansas City, KS 66103 (517) 349-3890 
(913) 677-3838 
Fax: (913) 677-2110 MINNESOTA: 

Memorial Blood C.:nters of 
LOUISIANA: Minnesota 
Gentest Laboratories, Inc. Paternity Laboratory 
5525 Mounes St., Suite 101 2304 Park Ave. South 
New Orleans, LA 70123 Minneapolis. MN 55404 
(504) 734-9700 (612) 871-3300 

. Fax: (504) 734-9787 
MISSISSIPPI: 

MAINE: Medical Genetics Consultants 
Maine Medical Center Legal Genetics 
Research Institute 910 Washington Ave 
Immunogenetics Laboratory Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
125 John Roberts Road, Suite 8 (601) 872-3680 
South Portland, ME 04106 
(207) 761-9090 Scales Biological Laboratory 

220 Woodgate Drive, South 
MARYLAND: Brandon, MS 39042 
Cell mark Diagnostics (604) 825-3211 
20271 Goldenrod Lane 
Suite 120 NEW JERSEY: 
Gennantown, MD 20876 Clinical Testing and Research 
(301) 428-4980 20 Wilsey Square 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450 
Baltimore Rh Typing (201) 652-2088 
Laboratory 
400 West Franklin Street ~EWYORK: 

Baltimore, MD 2120 I SUNY Health Science Center 
(301) 225-9595 al Syracuse 

Parentage Testing Laboratory 
MASSACH USETTS: 750 E. Adams Street 
CBR Laboratories, Inc. Syracuse, NY 13210 
Parentage Testing (3 I 5) 464-4775 
800 Huntington Ave. 
Boston, MA 021 J 5-6399 NORTH CAROLINA: 
(617) 731-6470 LabCorp 

1440 York Court Ext. 
University of Massachusetts Burlington, NC 272 .. 9 
Medical Center, Tissue (910) 584-5171 
Typing Laboratory Fa:.;: (910) 538-6-1-11 
55 Lake A ve., North 
Worchester,.\1A 01655 
(508) 856-2428 

Duke University Medical Center 
Transfusion Services 
P.O. Box 2928 
Durham, NC 27710 
(919) 684-3089 

OHIO: 
Genescreen 
National Paternity Laboratories 
5698 Springboro Pike 
Dayton, OH 45449 
(5 I 3) 294-0973 

Genetica DNA Laboratories,lnc. 
8740 Montgomery Road 
Cincinnati, OH 45236 
(800) 433-6848 
Fax: (513) 985-9983 

DNA Diagnostics Center 
205-C Corporate Court 
Faidield. OH 45014 
(513) 881-7805 

Medical College Of Ohio 
Department of Pathology. 
DNA' Profiling' Labor~tory 
3000 Arlington Ave. 
P.O. Box 10008 
Toledo, OH 43699 
(419) 381-5636 

OKLAHOMA: 
H.A.Chapman Institute of 
Medical Genetics 
Children's Medical Center 
5300 E. Skelly Drive 
Tulsa, OK 74135 
(918) 628-6363 

Sylvan N. Goldman Center 
Oklahoma Blood Institute 

~ 

Parentage Testing 
1001 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73104 
(405) 239·7659 

OREGON: 
American Red Cross 
Blood Services 
Pacific-Northwest Region 
313 I North Vancouver Ave. 

. P,O. Box 3200 . 
Portland, OR 97208 
(503) 280-1449 

RHODE ISLAND 
Rhode Island Blood Center 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 
405 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 
(40 I) 453-8363 

ODI'.5~ Suppl"m~nt (01196) 
DNA testing Info Shed 



SOUTH DAKOTA: 
Identity Genetics, Inc. 
2308 6th Street East 
P.O. Box 508 
Brookings, SO 57006 
(605) 697-5300 

TENNESSEE: 
University of Tennessee 
Medical Center at Knoxyille 
Parentage Testing Lab 
1924 Alcoa Highway, D-I08 
Knoxville, TN 37920-6999 
(615) 544-9083 

Gene Proof Technologies 
4515 Harding Road 
Suite 201 
Nashville, TN 37205 
(615)298'=3205 

Molecular Pathology Laboratory 
907 E. Lamar 
Alexander Parkway 
Maryville, TN 37804 
(615) 981-2332 

TEXAS: 
" Genescreen 
2600 Stemmons Fwy 
Suite 133 
Dallas, TX 75207 

. (214)031-8152 

South Texas Blood 
& Tis$ue Center 
6211 IH Center 
San Antonio, TX 78201 
(210) 731-5558 

The Methodist Hospital 
Histo/Clinical Immunology Lab 
6535 Fannin 
Fondren Brown Bldg. 
5th Floor, Rm 535 
Houston, TX 77030 
(713)790-3127 

University of North Texas 
Health Science Center 
Fort Worth 
DNA Identity Laboratory 
3500 Camp Bowie Blvd. 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
(817) 735-5014 

Bexar County Hospital District 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 
4502 Medical Drive 
San Antonio, TX 78229 
(210) 616-2800 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS 
APPROVED DNA TESTING LABORATORIES 

UTAH: 
'lIniveristy of Utah 
DNA Diagnostic Lab 
Eccles Institute of Human 
Genetics 
10 North 2030 East, RM 7400 
Salt Lake City. UT 84112 
(801) 581-8334 
Fax (801) 585-3876 

VIRGINIA: ". 
Fairfax Identity Laooratories " 
Genetics and IVF Institute" 
3025 Hamaker Court, Suite 203 
Fairfax, VA 22031 
(703) 698-3919 

Diagnostic Mol~ular 
" Pathology Lab -#'-"~"; 

UV A Health Sciences Center 
P.O. Box 168 
Charlottesville, VA 22908 
(804) 982-0973 " 

WASIDNGTON: 
Genelex Corporation 
2203 Airport Way South 
Suite 350 
Seattle. WA 98134 
(206) 382-9591 

WISCONSIN: 
The Blood Center of 
S.E.Wisconsin, Inc. 
Parentage Testing Laboratory 
P.O. Box 2178 
Milwaukee, WI 53201-2178 
(414) 937-6198 

American Reo Cross 
Badger Region 
4860 Sheboygan Ave. 
P.O. Box 5905 
Madison, WI 53705-0905 
(608) 233-9300 

. I' 
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Ho va ten __________ =L=E~Q~U~AN~G~~K~HAN~~H=_ ___________ Nrunhaynu~ __ -=N=a=m~ 

Ngay, tbang, nam sinh 15 - 02 - 1372 
, ... '.' """',.) \ Ngay :nUO'~ l~m, thang hai, nAm rn,:t chin bay hai 

------~----------------

Noi sinh -Long Khanh ----------------------------------

Dan tOc __________ K_i_n:.:::.h...:..-___________ QuOc t!ch _____ V-=i::..:e~t=--::N.:.;:a=m=__ 

--
PhArr khai v~ 

chame 
Ngummt; Ngumcha 

Ho va ten Nguyen Thi Ngoc Le Quang Can 
Tuoi 1944 1947 
Dantc)c Kinh Kinh 
Qu6c t!ch 

. .. 
V~et Nam Viet Nam 

Nghe nghi¢p 
.. . 

Lam ray 
.. . . 

Lam ray 
Noi thuOng trU AP Htmg Thanh • 

Ap litmg Thanh . 

Ho, ten. moi, noi thuang tril. so giiy chimg minh Clla nguOi dimg khai 

Le Quang Can,1947, Ap :itmg rh~nh - Hlfng Lgc - Thong Nhat - Dong 

Ngum dimg khai ky 

f~L l ttl.l..{ ... 

Le Quang Can 

Nai. C=:1ND SG 270698206. 
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